Expres 06/30/99	- 19 - 1998  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
OMB 0851-3027							
100903694							
100903694  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TO: The Commissioning of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
XX New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Month Day Year  11 2 98  Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Agreement						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Fleet Capital Corporation	11 2 98						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association						
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Environmental Packing L.P.,	by NSC EP Investment Holding Inc., General Partner						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (ine 1) 10 Finderne Avenue,							
Address (line 2)							
	New Jersey 08807						
Address (line 3) Bridgewater Cky	State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)  Ition Delaware						
717/1998 JWATKINS 00000100 140455 74675299 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
1 C:481 40.00 CH 2 C:482 100.00 CH							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average outpering the data readed to compute the Cover Sheet. Send comments report	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and sing this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,						
O C 20231 and to the Office of information and Remulatory Affairs, Office of Man	regionary and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0627), Washington, O.C. 20503. See OMB primert Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						

Mail documents to be recorded with réquired cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	i18B	Page 2	Potent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Addres	SS Enter for the first Receive	ring Party only.
Name [	Ellen T. Dec		
Address (line 1)	10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgew	ater, NJ 08807	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number 908	-685-5130
Name	Ellen T. Dec		
Address (line 1)	10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgew	ater, NJ 08807	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of thincluding any attachments.	ne attached conveyance docum	nent # 3
	pplication Number(s) or Regist		Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registra		
	emark Application Number(s)	\	on Number(s)
74/675,29	9 75/203,913	1,819,496	
74/675,29	3	2,037,453	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$125
Method of Deposit A		Deposit Account XX	
(Enter for pa	ryment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)	14-0455
	: Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes KX No
Statement a	nd Signature		_
To th	e best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and c	orrect and any ount are authorized. 25
attac indic	hed copy is a true copy of the original do ated herein.	ocument. Charges to deposit acco	person and a management of the
		Ros-	November 11, 1998
Ellen T.	Dec, Reg. No. 26,863	<u> </u>	Date Stand

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date Signed

## Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement (the "Assignment"), dated as of August 20, 1997, by Environmental Packing L.P. ("Debtor") in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), delivered pursuant to a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights dated as of August 20, 1997, among Debtor, certain of its affiliates and the Agent, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1997 on reel 1629 frame 0606, Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and reassigns to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and goodwill, provided, that such release shall not affect the security interest in and lien on any other collateral granted under the above mentioned Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights.

Date: November 2 1998

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By Title: SNP.

DOC #1624625.NY

## Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or <u>Registration No.</u>
ENPAC & Design	5/17/95	74/675,299
ENPAC & Design	5/17/95	74/675,298
ENVIROFILL	2/1/94	1,819,496
ENVIROFILLER	11/25/96	75/203,913
ENVIROMOLD	2/11/97	2,037,453

DOC #1624625.NY 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0004

STATE	OF	NEW	YORK	)	
				}	SS.
COUNTY	Y OF	NEW	YORK	)	

The foregoing Release of Lien on Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 2-/ day of November, 1998 by Frank DiCeglie, personally known to me to be a Vice President of Fleet Capital Corporation who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that said instrument be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

GARY BERNSTEIN

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02BE4778416

Qualified In New York County

Commission Expires March 30, 1998

3

DOC #1624625.NY